



SAVE THE DATE!

New Mexico Freedom March Saturday, October 19, 2024

Greetings Fellow Democrats!

You are invited to join the New Mexico Freedom March and GOTV Rally, to be held at the Roundhouse in Santa Fe, NM. Our mission is to increase Democratic voter participation, to ensure that every voice is heard, and to empower more women and men to participate in the voting process. By gathering in solidarity at the State Capitol, we aim to send a powerful message about the importance of voting and civic engagement. The March and Rally will include speeches, informational booths, and a variety of activities to educate and inspire attendees to register and vote in the 2024 General Election.

This exciting event starts on Friday night, October 18th, at the Sage Inn and Coyote South.

Participating Hotels:

- Reserve your room for the <u>Sage Inn (click here)</u>.
- Book a room at <u>Coyote South (click here)</u>. Phone: (505) 772-0476 (mention NM Freedom March)

The March and Rally will be held on Saturday, October 19th, 2024.

We will rally and march from the corner of Alameda and Paseo to the Roundhouse.

Schedule of Events:

- 10:30 am gather and march to Roundhouse
- 11:30 am rally at the Roundhouse
- Special Guest Speakers (invited) include:
 - US Senator Martin Heinrich
 - US Representative Gabe Vasquez
 - o US Representative Teresa Ledger Fernandez
 - State Senator Antoinette Sedillo Lopez
 - o State Senator Shannon Pinto
 - Santa Fe County Clerk Katherine Clark
- Entertainment provided by the Raging Grannies

We look forward to your anticipated dedication to our mission.

Together, we can make a significant difference and help keep New Mexico True Blue.

<u>New Mexico Freedom March</u> is a non-profit 501c4 political committee. Your financial support is greatly appreciated. To contribute, please <u>click here</u>.

LIKE and FOLLOW us on **FACEBOOK**, click here.

For more information, to confirm as a speaker, organization, or volunteer, or to donate, call or text to 505-514-7492 or email us at nmfreedommarch.24@gmail.com.

Mike Melendez, Treasurer